1003-4
○
○
○
○
○
○
○

Applications 5
Compass, Product range 6
Type code 7
KSR Magnetic Float Switches
Stainless steel SS 316 Ti 8
Stainless steel - adjustable 9
Stainless steel, II 1G EEx ia IIC T3-T6 10/11
Stainless steel, float Buna 12/13
Magnetic mini float switches 14/15
Food industry design 16
Sanitary design 17
Angular design 18/19
PVC, Polypropylene, or PVDF 20-23
Stainless steel, ECTFE-coated 24/25
Special flange design 26
Suspended float design 27
KSR Bypass Float Switches
Aluminium or Bronze 28
Stainless steel 29
Spherical floats 30
Cylindrical floats 31
Connection diagrams 32/33
Contact protection measures 34
Approvals
Technischer Überwachungsverein
Südwestdeutschland e.V.
Materials and type approval.
Approved for pressure vessels acc. to
AD-Merkblatt HP 0
IBExU Institut für Sicherheitstechnik
GmbH
Physikalisch Technische
Bundesanstalt PTB
Bundesamt für Wehrtechnik
und Beschaffung
Germanischer Lloyd
Netherlands
KEMA
France
Laboratoire Central des Industries
Electriques
Bureau Veritas
Norway
Det Norske Veritas
Czech Republic
Osvědčení o Nevýbušnosti
FTZÚ Ostrava Radvanice
Slovakia
Osvědčení o Nevýbušnosti
EVPÚ Nová Dubnica
Russia
Gosgortechnadzor
OGS Oil & Gas Safety
USA
Factory Mutual Research Corporation
Underwriters’ Laboratories, Inc.
Canada
Canadian Standards Association
1003-4
4
KSR Magnetic Float Switches
KSR Magnetic Float Switches are used to control distinct levels of a
liquid. They are based on the float principle with individual contacts
for every level to be monitored.
A float with a built-in magnetic system actuates a small reed contact
through the wall of the guide tube. Thus the switching operation is
without direct contact to the liquid, free of wear and tear, and does
not require any power supply.
KSR Magnetic Float Switches are available with multiple switch
points.
• Contact denomination always refers to rising level of the liquid:
• S - closing on rising level
• O - opening on rising level

VEC106A 106 104 22 2.5 dep. on liquid 278 517 633 1076
VEC121A 121 118 22 2.5 dep. on liquid 310 794 459 781
Type code in brackets for design Ex-0
1003-4
31
D
E
Ø C
Ø A
B
D = Limit S.G.
at 85% immersed float
E = Nominal S.G.
at 50% immersed float
KSR Magnetic Float Switches
Cylindrical floats
Material Type * A B C Max.operating Max.operating Weight Volume Limit S.G. Nominal S.G.
Code 6 pressure temperature (D) 85% (E) 50%
mm mm mm MPa °C g cm3 kg/m3 kg/m3
Stainless steel SS 316 Ti V27A 27 31 10 1.6 100 8 12 787 1338
(1.4571) V44A (SVK) 44 52 15 1.6 300 42 60 818 1390
Titanium Grade 2 (3.7035) T44A (STK) 44 52 15 1.6 300 37 60 720 1224
Buna B20A 20 20 9 0.3 80 4 5 939 1597
B23A 23 25 9 0.3 80 6 9 802 1364
B25A 25 14 9 0.3 80 4 6 787 1337
B30A 30 45 13 0.3 80 15 26 683 1161
B40A 40 30 15 0.3 80 16 32 581 988
B40A/120 40 120 15 0.3 80 45 130 409 694
B50A 50 45 19 0.3 80 32 76 498 847
PVC P44A 44 44 14 0.3 60 30 54 651 1107
P55A 55 54 22 0.3 60 70 103 798 1357
P55A/26 55 80 26 0.3 60 110 141 919 1563
P55A/70 55 70 22 0.3 60 80 140 674 1145
P80A 80 79 25 0.3 60 165 339 573 974
Polypropylene PP27A 27 29 9 0.3 80 9 14 755 1284
PP35A 35 33 9 0.3 80 15 26 675 1148
PP44A 44 44 14 0.3 80 22 54 478 812
PP55A 55 54 22 0.3 80 51 103 582 989
PP55A/26 55 80 26 0.3 80 80 141 669 1137
PP80A 80 79 25 0.3 80 124 339 431 732
PVDF PF44A 44 55 14 0.3 100 45 68 782 1329
PF55A 55 69 22 0.3 100 92 132 821 1396
PF55A/26 55 80 26 0.3 100 143 148 1140 1938
PF80A 80 79 25 0.3 100 196 339 681 1157
Stainless steel SS 316 Ti VEC45A 45 53 14 1.6 dep. on liquid 44 66 782 1329
(1.4571) ECTFE-coated
Type code in brackets for design Ex-0
1003-4
32
1 switchpoint
BU
BN
L1
2 switchpoints
BK
BK
BN
BU
L1
L2
3 switchpoints
GN
BN
YE
GY
PK
BU
L1
L2
L3
4 switchpoints
RD
WH